

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Artec Holding AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Artec Holding AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR —Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Bjørn Finnøy, board member	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, aud	ction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Endúr ASA	
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31	
4		section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transaction	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares	
	Identification code	- ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares in private placement	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(i) Price(s) (ii) Volume(s)	
		NOK 72.00	340,542
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	- 340,542	
	— Price	– NOK 24,519,024	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	
5		s of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of action; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares	



Side | 2 av 8

	Identification code	Side 2 av 8 - ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(iii) Price(s)	(iv) Volume(s)
		NOK 72.00	527,778
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	- 527,778	
	— Price	– NOK 38,000,016	
е)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	
6	I = -	section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares	
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Lending of shares til Arctic Securities AS, acting as settlement agent on behalf of the managers in the private placement announced on 11 February 2025	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(v) Price(s)	(vi) Volume(s)
		NOK 0	4,861,111
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	- 4,861,111	
	— Price	– NOK 0	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Kverva Finans AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Kverva Finans AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR —Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Børge Klungerbo, board member		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, aud	ction platform, auctioneer or auction	
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4	I	section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares in private placement		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(vii) Price(s) (viii) Volume(s)		
		NOK 72.00	3,472,223	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	- 3,472,223		
	— Price	– NOK 250,000,056		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue		
5	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares		





			Side 4 av 8
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares by set-off of entitlement to underwriting commission pursuant to the subscription and underwriting agreement entered into with Endúr on 10 February 2025	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(ix) Price(s) (x) Volume(s)	
		NOK 0	125,000
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	– 125,000	
	— Price	– NOK 0	
е)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	
6		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares	
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xi) Price(s)	(xii) Volume(s)
		NOK 72.00	694,445
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	- 694,445	
	— Price	– NOK 50,000,040	
е)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Poca Invest AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Poca Invest AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR —Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Pål Reiulf Olsen, chair of the board of directors		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	etails of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction nonitor		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares in private placement		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xiii) Price(s)	(xiv) Volume(s)	
		NOK 72.00	5,939	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume	- 5,939		
	— Price	– NOK 427,608		
е)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Raabjørn AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Raabjørn AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR —Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Jeppe Raaholt, CEO		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	tails of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction onitor		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares in private place	cement	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xv) Price(s)	(xvi) Volume(s)	
		NOK 72.00	3,472	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	- 3,472		
	— Price	– NOK 249,984		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Red Devil Holding AS	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Red Devil Holding AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR —Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Einar Olsen, CFO	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA	
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31	
4	_ = =	section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares	
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares in private placement	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xvii) Price(s) NOK 72.00	(xviii) Volume(s)
			·
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	- 2,580	
	— Price	– NOK 185,760	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Jostein Devold	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Deputy board member	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, aud	ction platform, auctioneer or auction
a)	Name	Endúr ASA	
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31	
4		section to be repeated for (i) each t nd (iv) each place where transaction	
a)	Description of the financial instrument	— Shares	
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779	
b)	Type of transaction	Subscription of shares in private placement	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xix) Price(s)	(xx) Volume(s)
		NOK 72.00	258
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	- 258	
	— Price	– NOK 18,576	
е)	Date of the transaction	2025-03-04	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOFF - Outside of trading venue	